

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 01 IN CRI. MISC. APLN. NO. 45/2026
(E - Filing No. AMH20250012747C202600005)

The I.O. filed his say below Exh. 07 and upon perusal of his say there is no clarity as to which Gaushala the seized animals were handed over. Also there is no clarity as to the date on which seized animals were handed over the Gaushala. Hence, for the purpose of deciding this aplication it will be appropriate to call the clarification of the concerned I.O. over this. Accordingly, issue notice to the concerned I.O.

Date :- 12/03/2026

(S. S. Salunkhe)
J.M.F.C., Sangola

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file, Orders are same word to word, as per the original Orders.

Name of Stenographer	V. A. Dange
Name of Court	J.M.F.C., Court No. 3, Sangola
Date of Dictation	12/03/2026
Orders signed by the PO on	12/03/2026
Orders uploaded on	13/03/2026